
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 7/24/2019 Needed for 6/17/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

1 PUERTO RICO 42 44 -8 52 123.810

2 HAWAII 23 24 -3 27 117.391

3 PHILIPPINES 49 51 -3 54 110.204

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 738 774 -22 796 107.859

5 IDAHO 568 596 -16 612 107.746

* 6 WISCONSIN 3,671 3,854 -42 3,896 106.129

7 DIST OF COL 166 174 0 174 104.819

* 8 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,401 31 2,370 103.629

* 9 MONTANA 1,133 1,189 33 1,156 102.030

10 DELAWARE 2,275 2,388 73 2,315 101.758

11 NEVADA 450 472 15 457 101.556

* 12 FLORIDA 19,264 20,227 701 19,526 101.360

* 13 ARIZONA 7,343 7,710 272 7,438 101.294

14 VERMONT 3,873 4,066 186 3,880 100.181

15 INDIANA 38,592 40,521 1,942 38,579 99.966

16 WYOMING 1,221 1,282 66 1,216 99.590

17 MARYLAND 16,173 16,981 959 16,022 99.066

18 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,344 76 1,268 99.063

19 IOWA 4,289 4,503 270 4,233 98.694

20 NEBRASKA 6,727 7,063 443 6,620 98.409

21 GEORGIA 4,614 4,844 304 4,540 98.396

22 ILLINOIS 14,261 14,974 945 14,029 98.373

23 CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,799 754 11,045 98.283

24 ALASKA 1,402 1,472 97 1,375 98.074

25 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,864 129 1,735 97.691

26 NEW JERSEY 9,776 10,264 717 9,547 97.658

27 MICHIGAN 23,611 24,791 1,768 23,023 97.510

28 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,756 448 5,308 96.826

29 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 65,117 5,138 59,979 96.714

30 OHIO 30,523 32,049 2,536 29,513 96.691

31 MAINE 2,610 2,740 227 2,513 96.284

32 MINNESOTA 11,518 12,093 1,019 11,074 96.145

33 LOUISIANA 1,919 2,014 170 1,844 96.092

34 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 720 61 659 96.064

35 FRANCE 241 253 22 231 95.851

36 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,691 150 1,541 95.655

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 6,511 615 5,896 95.081

38 WASHINGTON 2,632 2,763 270 2,493 94.719

39 TEXAS 6,321 6,637 654 5,983 94.653

40 NEW YORK 29,958 31,455 3,156 28,299 94.462

41 KANSAS 6,559 6,886 693 6,193 94.420

42 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,776 182 1,594 94.208

43 VIRGINIA 4,379 4,597 483 4,114 93.948

44 RHODE ISLAND 291 305 34 271 93.127

45 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,358 171 1,187 91.731

46 ALABAMA 2,022 2,123 269 1,854 91.691

47 OREGON 1,576 1,654 209 1,445 91.688

48 UTAH 576 604 76 528 91.667

49 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,677 349 2,328 91.294

50 COLORADO 3,245 3,407 473 2,934 90.416

51 KENTUCKY 3,187 3,346 469 2,877 90.273

52 MISSOURI 3,632 3,813 591 3,222 88.711

53 ARKANSAS 573 601 95 506 88.307

54 NORTH DAKOTA 853 895 231 664 77.843

55 MEXICO 30 31 12 19 63.333

Grand Totals 371,020 389,544 28,490 361,054 97.314

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: June 17, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 27 117.391 MONTANA 1,133 1,156 102.030

PHILIPPINES 49 54 110.204 WYOMING 1,221 1,216 99.590

IDAHO 568 612 107.746 NEBRASKA 6,727 6,620 98.409

NEVADA 450 457 101.556 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 659 96.064

ARIZONA 7,343 7,438 101.294 TEXAS 6,321 5,983 94.653

CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,045 98.283 KANSAS 6,559 6,193 94.420

ALASKA 1,402 1,375 98.074 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,594 94.208

WASHINGTON 2,632 2,493 94.719 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,187 91.731

OREGON 1,576 1,445 91.688 COLORADO 3,245 2,934 90.416

UTAH 576 528 91.667 NORTH DAKOTA 853 664 77.843

Totals 25,857 25,474 98.519 MEXICO 30 19 63.333

Totals 29,761 28,225 94.839

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,896 106.129 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

INDIANA 38,592 38,579 99.966 DIST OF COL 166 174 104.819

IOWA 4,289 4,233 98.694 DELAWARE 2,275 2,315 101.758

ILLINOIS 14,261 14,029 98.373 VERMONT 3,873 3,880 100.181

MICHIGAN 23,611 23,023 97.510 MARYLAND 16,173 16,022 99.066

OHIO 30,523 29,513 96.691 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,735 97.691

MINNESOTA 11,518 11,074 96.145 NEW JERSEY 9,776 9,547 97.658

MISSOURI 3,632 3,222 88.711 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,308 96.826

Totals 130,097 127,569 98.057 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 59,979 96.714

MAINE 2,610 2,513 96.284

FRANCE 241 231 95.851

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 5,896 95.081

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 29,958 28,299 94.462

PUERTO RICO 42 52 123.810 RHODE ISLAND 291 271 93.127

MISSISSIPPI 738 796 107.859 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,328 91.294

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,370 103.629 Totals 143,389 138,498 96.589

FLORIDA 19,264 19,526 101.360

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,268 99.063

GEORGIA 4,614 4,540 98.396

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,844 96.092 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,541 95.655 6/17/2019 371,020 361,054 97.314

VIRGINIA 4,379 4,114 93.948

ALABAMA 2,022 1,854 91.691 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,187 2,877 90.273 6/17/2018 357,355

ARKANSAS 573 506 88.307  

Totals 41,916 41,288 98.502 Difference: 3,699

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


